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StudentEnrollment 

New Students,Retention,& Graduation 

StudentFinance& Housing 

Faculty& Staff 



UndergraduateCertificate 

Baccalaureate 

Post-Bachelor'sCertificate 

Master’s 

Doctoral 

Post-DoctoralCertificate 

EducationSpecialist 

Professional 

Post-ProfessionalCertificate 

GraduateCertificate 31 

1 

3 

1 

1 

53 

76 

4 

79 

2 

NumberofDegreeProgramsOffered 

AudiovisualMaterials 

CurrentPeriodicalSubscriptions 

ElectronicBooks 

ElectronicPeriodicals 

Maps 

Microforms 

Volumes 5,609,094 

1,954,009 

555,708 

395,137 

1,455,749 

163,276 

31,239 

LibraryCollections 

Functions 
Unrestricted 
Expenditures 

Restricted 
Expenditures 

TotalExpenditures 

Instruction 

Research 

PublicService 

AcademicSupport 

StudentServices 

InstitutionalSupport 

Operations& Maintenance 

Scholarships& Fellowships 

Transfers& Reappropriated 

AuxiliaryEnterprises 

Total $1,473,181,221 

$318,959,853 

$25,247,850 

$222,517,938 

$83,123,792 

$64,363,843 

$48,050,728 

$125,953,391 

$43,646,267 

$201,568,909 

$339,748,650 

$732,257,421 

$318,959,853 

$19,536,223 

$78,962,877 

$5,337,090 

$4,756,979 

$13,905,830 

$31,701,238 

$37,682,126 

$120,686,161 

$100,729,044 

$740,923,800 

$5,711,627 

$143,555,061 

$77,786,702 

$59,606,864 

$34,144,898 

$94,252,153 

$5,964,141 

$80,882,748 

$239,019,606 

2023-24Expenditures 
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Undergrad Grad/Prof Total 

American Indian/Alaska Native 

Asian 

Black orAfrican American 

Hispanic orLatino 

Native Hawaiian orOtherPacific Islander 

Two orM ore Races 

Unknown 

U.S.Nonresident 

W hite 

Total 41,707 

23,929 

1,744 

418 

1,545 

29 

4,115 

7,988 

1,769 

170 

7,336 

4,028 

1,219 

105 

208 

5 

545 

1,021 

176 

29 

34,371 

19,901 

525 

313 

1,337 

24 

3,570 

6,967 

1,593 

141 

Race/Ethnicity 

Undergrad Grad/Prof Total 

Agriculture 

Art& Design 

Business 

Coast& the Environment 

Engineering 

Human Sciences& Education 

Humanities& SocialSciences 

Law Center 

M ass Communication 

M usic & Dramatic Arts 

Non Degree -Graduate School 

Science 

U.C.-Ctr.ForAdv/Couns. 

U.C.-Ctr.ForFresh.Year 

Veterinary M edicine 

LSU Online Business 

Coastand Environment 

Engineering 

Human Sciences & Education 

Humanities & SocialSciences 

M assCommunication 

UC Advising & Counseling 

UC Freshman Year 

Total 

1,341 320 1,021 

1,317 93 1,224 

2,427 324 2,103 

248 107 141 

4,217 553 3,664 

2,667 583 2,084 

4,668 491 4,177 

644 644 0 

773 54 719 

612 160 452 

55 55 0 

2,085 535 1,550 

2,673 0 2,673 

12,496 0 12,496 

723 723 0 

206 

830 

20 

276 

2,144 

560 

49 

676 

0 

0 

0 

11 

1,981 

157 

49 

496 

206 

830 

20 

265 

163 

403 

0 

180 

41,707 7,336 34,371 

College/School 

NumberofStudents Average Age 

Undergraduate 

M aster’s 

Doctoral 

Law 

Veterinary M edicine 25.9 

24.8 

31.5 

31.2 

20.7 

651 

644 

1,929 

4,112 

34,371 

Classification 

Undergrad Grad/Prof Total 

Louisiana 

OtherState 

OtherCountry 

Total 41,707 

1,744 

13,965 

25,998 

7,336 

1,219 

3,360 

2,757 

34,371 

525 

10,605 

23,241 

Perm anentAddress 

Undergrad Grad/Prof Total 

M ale 

Female 

Total 41,707 

24,025 

17,682 

7,336 

4,551 

2,785 

34,371 

19,474 

14,897 

Gender 

Undergrad Grad/Prof Total 

Full-Time 

Part-Time 

Total 41,707 

7,063 

34,644 

7,336 

2,052 

5,284 

34,371 

5,011 

29,360 

Tim e 

Undergrad Grad/Prof Total 

FTE 37,490 6,497 30,993 

Full-Tim e Equivalent 
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Notes 
Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) = total undergraduate student credit hours divided by 15, total graduate and professional student credit hours divided by 12, and total LSU Online student credit hours divided by 6. 



M ale Fem ale Total 

N um berApplied 

N um berAccepted 

N um berEnrolled 7,912 

34,511 

47,063 

4,922 

22,373 

29,864 

2,990 

12,138 

17,199 

Fall2024 D egree-Seeking N ew Freshm en 

M ean 25th Percentile 75th Percentile 

ACT Com posite 30 24 27.0 

Fall2024 TestScores 

M ale Fem ale Total 

Transfers 1,091 524 567 

Fall2024 D egree-Seeking N ew Transfers 

Fall2023 Freshm an Class N um berEnrolled PercentRetained 

N um berEnrolled,Fall2023 

N um berReturning, Fall2024 

PercentReturning,Fall2024 84.7% 

5,929 

6,997 

Retention Rates 

Fall N ew Freshm en 4-Year 5-Year 6-Year 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 68.6% 

70.8% 

69.7% 

68.9% 

69.4% 

68.0% 

66.5% 

65.7% 

67.8% 

66.3% 

65.0% 

64.8% 

63.7% 

62.3% 

50.3% 

49.3% 

47.4% 

46.0% 

43.1% 

43.7% 

41.3% 

5,809 

4,910 

5,470 

5,619 

5,652 

5,498 

5,717 

Graduation Rates 

Degree M ale Fem ale Total 

Undergraduate Certificate 

Baccalaureate 

Post-Bachelor's Certificate 

M aster’s 

Doctoral 

Education Specialist 

Professional 

Post-ProfessionalCertificate 

Graduate Certificate 

Total 8,166 

288 

9 

316 

13 

323 

1,776 

73 

5,349 

19 

4,734 

178 

5 

199 

13 

162 

1,174 

14 

2,986 

3 

3,432 

110 

4 

117 

0 

161 

602 

59 

2,363 

16 

2023-24 D egrees Aw arded 
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Notes 
Degree-Seeking New Freshmen: Included are degree-seeking new freshmen who applied, were admitted, and enrolled in the fall semester/first fall module or continued from the prior summer term. 
Test Scores: Beginning with the Fall 2021 cohort, test scores only include students who elected to have test scores considered during the admission and scholarship decision process. Beginning with Fall 2023, 
composite scores are reported using superscoring. 
Retention Rates: Beginning Fall 2023, retention rates are based on the cohort of baccalaureate-degree seeking students only, which excludes transfer preparatory programs (pre-nursing and pre-allied health). 
Graduation Rates: Include completers of transfer preparatory programs (pre-nursing and pre-allied health) as reported in the Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS). 



Resident N on-Resident 

Fall2024 

Spring 2025 

Total $28,631 

$14,311 

$14,320 

$11,954 

$5,976 

$5,978 

U ndergraduate Full-Tim e Tuition and Fees 

Resident N on-Resident 

Fall2024 

Spring 2025 

Total $29,962 

$14,975 

$14,987 

$13,027 

$6,509 

$6,518 

G raduate Full-Tim e Tuition and Fees 

Resident N on-Resident 

Fall2024 

Spring 2025 

Total $58,271 

$29,133 

$29,138 

$27,421 

$13,708 

$13,713 

Veterinary M edicine Full-Tim e Tuition and Fees 

Resident N on-Resident 

Fall2024 

Spring 2025 

Total $39,135 

$19,569 

$19,566 

$23,695 

$11,849 

$11,846 

Law Full-Tim e Tuition and Fees 

M inim um M axim um 

Range PerCreditH our $1,110 $399 

LSU O nline Tuition and Fees 

$ Am ount N um berofAw ards 

Federal 

State 

Institutional 

O ther 4,437 

19,802 

15,842 

15,559 

$45,155,184 

$154,783,825 

$112,840,815 

$197,910,044 

2023-24 U ndergraduate FinancialA id by Source ofFunds 

$ Am ount N um berofAw ards 

Scholarships/G rants 

Loans 

Jobs 

Athletic 621 

5,439 

11,758 

24,328 

$17,140,506 

$14,279,035 

$174,228,620 

$305,041,708 

2023-24 U ndergraduate FinancialA id by A w ard Type 

Undergrad G rad/Prof Total 

Res.H alls/UG Apts-M en 

Res.H alls/UG Apts-W om en 

Sorority H ouses 

Fraternity H ouses 

TotalM en 

TotalW om en 

TotalO n Cam pus 

TotalO ffCam pus 27,370 

9,576 

6,091 

3,485 

287 

579 

5,512 

3,198 

4,572 

70 

34 

36 

0 

0 

34 

36 

22,798 

9,506 

6,057 

3,449 

287 

579 

5,478 

3,162 

Fall2024 H ousing 

Estim ated Charges 

19 M ealPlan (Fall+ Spring) 

D ouble Room w ith A/C (Fall+ Spring) 

TotalAverage AnnualRoom & Board $15,142 

$9,910 

$5,232 

2024-25 Room and Board 
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Notes 
Full-Time Tuition and Fees: Tuition/fee amounts are for undergraduate, veterinary, and law students taking 30 hours and graduate students taking 24 hours per academic year. 
Housing: Sorority and fraternity housing statistics do not reflect total membership. Housing figures exclude LSU Online students. The Graduate/Family Housing category is no longer included due to the closure of 
the Edward J. Gay Apartments in June 2023. 



Full-Tim e Part-Tim e Total 

Am erican Indian/Alaska N ative 

Asian 

Black/African Am erican 

H ispanic/Latino 

N ative H aw aiian orO therPacific Islander 

Tw o orM ore Races 

Unknow n 

U.S.N onresident 

W hite 

Total 2,037 

1,326 

159 

71 

22 

0 

84 

140 

232 

3 

492 

347 

15 

15 

10 

0 

10 

63 

31 

1 

1,545 

979 

144 

56 

12 

0 

74 

77 

201 

2 

InstructionalFaculty by Race/Ethnicity 

Full-Tim e Part-Tim e Total 

M ale 

Fem ale 

Unknow n 

Total 2,037 

2 

851 

1,184 

492 

2 

214 

276 

1,545 

0 

637 

908 

InstructionalFaculty by G ender 

Full-Tim e Part-Tim e Total 

M ale 

Fem ale 

Total 4,192 

2,428 

1,764 

31 

13 

18 

4,161 

2,415 

1,746 

Staffby G ender 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

AssistantProfessor 

Instructor $58,950 

$94,843 

$107,703 

$147,150 

A verage Full-Tim e InstructionalSalaries by Rank 
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Notes 
Instructional Faculty: demographics include LSU A&M personnel and equivalent Ag. Center departmental faculty who are active in the instructional mission of the University. Full-time counts include personnel 
employed at 75% effort or greater. Includes NextSource, wages as earned, and contingent gratis faculty. 
Staff: Includes administrative, professional, classified, and other academic staff; excludes graduate assistants, fellows, and student employees. 
Average Full-Time Instructional Salaries: Full-time for salary data is defined as 100% effort employees. Twelve-month faculty salaries have been converted to nine-months by multiplying salary by 0.8182. 




