

FALL FACTS

University Information

Student Enrollment

New Students, Retention, & Graduation

Student Finance & Housing

Faculty & Staff



UNIVERSITY INFORMATION

2023-24 Expenditures

Functions	Unrestricted Expenditures	Restricted Expenditures	Total Expenditures
Instruction	\$239,019,606	\$100,729,044	\$339,748,650
Research	\$80,882,748	\$120,686,161	\$201,568,909
Public Service	\$5,964,141	\$37,682,126	\$43,646,267
Academic Support	\$94,252,153	\$31,701,238	\$125,953,391
Student Services	\$34,144,898	\$13,905,830	\$48,050,728
Institutional Support	\$59,606,864	\$4,756,979	\$64,363,843
Operations & Maintenance	\$77,786,702	\$5,337,090	\$83,123,792
Scholarships & Fellowships	\$143,555,061	\$78,962,877	\$222,517,938
Transfers & Reappropriated	\$5,711,627	\$19,536,223	\$25,247,850
Auxiliary Enterprises		\$318,959,853	\$318,959,853
Total	\$740,923,800	\$732,257,421	\$1,473,181,221





Number of Degree Programs Offered

Undergraduate Certificate	2
Baccalaureate	79
Post-Bachelor's Certificate	4
Master's	76
Doctoral	53
Post-Doctoral Certificate	1
Education Specialist	1
Professional	3
Post-Professional Certificate	1
Graduate Certificate	31

Library Collections

Audiovisual Materials	31,239
Current Periodical Subscriptions	163,276
Electronic Books	1,455,749
Electronic Periodicals	395,137
Maps	555,708
Microforms	1,954,009
Volumes	5,609,094

Back

STUDENT ENROLLMENT - FALL 2024

Race/Ethnicity

	Undergrad	Grad/Prof	Total
American Indian/Alaska Native	141	29	170
Asian	1,593	176	1,769
Black or African American	6,967	1,021	7,988
Hispanic or Latino	3,570	545	4,115
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	24	5	29
Two or More Races	1,337	208	1,545
Unknown	313	105	418
U.S. Nonresident	525	1,219	1,744
White	19,901	4,028	23,929
Total	34,371	7,336	41,707

Permanent Address

	Undergrad	Grad/Prof	Total
Louisiana	23,241	2,757	25,998
Other State	10,605	3,360	13,965
Other Country	525	1,219	1,744
Total	34,371	7,336	41,707

Classification

	Number of Students	Average Age
Undergraduate	34,371	20.7
Master's	4,112	31.2
Doctoral	1,929	31.5
Law	644	24.8
Veterinary Medicine	651	25.9

College/School				
		Undergrad	Grad/Prof	Total
Agriculture		1,021	320	1,341
Art & Design		1,224	93	1,317
Business		2,103	324	2,427
Coast & the Environment		141	107	248
Engineering		3,664	553	4,217
Human Sciences & Education		2,084	583	2,667
Humanities & Social Sciences		4,177	491	4,668
Law Center		0	644	644
Mass Communication		719	54	773
Music & Dramatic Arts		452	160	612
Non Degree - Graduate School		0	55	55
Science		1,550	535	2,085
U.CCtr. For Adv/Couns.		2,673	0	2,673
U.CCtr. For Fresh. Year		12,496	0	12,496
Veterinary Medicine		0	723	723
LSU Online	Business	180	496	676
	Coast and Environment	0	49	49
	Engineering	403	157	560
	Human Sciences & Education	163	1,981	2,144
	Humanities & Social Sciences	265	11	276
	Mass Communication	20	0	20
	UC Advising & Counseling	830	0	830
	UC Freshman Year	206	0	206
Total		34,371	7,336	41,707

Back

Gender				Time				Full-Time E	quivalent		?
	Undergrad	Grad/Prof	Total		Undergrad	Grad/Prof	Total		Undergrad	Grad/Prof	Total
Male	14,897	2,785	17,682	Full-Time	29,360	5,284	34,644	FTE	30,993	6,497	37,490
Female	19,474	4,551	24,025	Part-Time	5,011	2,052	7,063				
Total	34,371	7,336	41,707	Total	34,371	7,336	41,707				

Notes

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) = total undergraduate student credit hours divided by 15, total graduate and professional student credit hours divided by 12, and total LSU Online student credit hours divided by 6.

NEW STUDENTS, RETENTION, AND GRADUATION

Fall 2024 Degree-Seeki	?		
	Male	Female	Total
Number Applied	17,199	29,864	47,063
Number Accepted	12,138	22,373	34,511
Number Enrolled	2,990	4,922	7,912

Fall 2024 Test Scores			?
	Mean	25th Percentile	75th Percentile
ACT Composite	27.0	24	30

Fall 2024 Degree-Seeking New Transfers					
	Male	Female	Total		
Transfers	567	524	1,091		

Retention Rates		?
Fall 2023 Freshman Class	Number Enrolled	Percent Retained
Number Enrolled, Fall 2023	6,997	
Number Returning, Fall 2024	5,929	
Percent Returning, Fall 2024		84.7%

Gradua	tion Rates			?
Fall	New Freshmen	4-Year	5-Year	6-Year
2012	5,717	41.3%	62.3%	66.5%
2013	5,498	43.7%	63.7%	68.0%
2014	5,652	43.1%	64.8%	69.4%
2015	5,619	46.0%	65.0%	68.9%
2016	5,470	47.4%	66.3%	69.7%
2017	4,910	49.3%	67.8%	70.8%
2018	5,809	50.3%	65.7%	68.6%

2023-24 Degrees Awarded			
Degree	Male	Female	Total
Undergraduate Certificate	16	3	19
Baccalaureate	2,363	2,986	5,349
Post-Bachelor's Certificate	59	14	73
Master's	602	1,174	1,776
Doctoral	161	162	323
Education Specialist	0	13	13
Professional	117	199	316
Post-Professional Certificate	4	5	9
Graduate Certificate	110	178	288
Total	3,432	4,734	8,166



Notes

Degree-Seeking New Freshmen: Included are degree-seeking new freshmen who applied, were admitted, and enrolled in the fall semester/first fall module or continued from the prior summer term. Test Scores: Beginning with the Fall 2021 cohort, test scores only include students who elected to have test scores considered during the admission and scholarship decision process. Beginning with Fall 2023, composite scores are reported using superscoring.

Retention Rates: Beginning Fall 2023, retention rates are based on the cohort of baccalaureate-degree seeking students only, which excludes transfer preparatory programs (pre-nursing and pre-allied health). Graduation Rates: Include completers of transfer preparatory programs (pre-nursing and pre-allied health) as reported in the Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS).

STUDENT FINANCE AND HOUSING

Undergraduate Full-Time Tuition and Fees		?
	Resident	Non-Resident
Fall 2024	\$5,978	\$14,320
Spring 2025	\$5,976	\$14,311
Total	\$11,954	\$28,631

Graduate Full-Time Tuition and Fees		?
	Resident	Non-Resident
Fall 2024	\$6,518	\$14,987
Spring 2025	\$6,509	\$14,975
Total	\$13,027	\$29,962

Veterinary Medicine Full-Time Tuition and Fees		?
	Resident	Non-Resident
Fall 2024	\$13,713	\$29,138
Spring 2025	\$13,708	\$29,133
Total	\$27,421	\$58,271

Law Full-Time Tuition and Fees		?
	Resident	Non-Resident
Fall 2024	\$11,846	\$19,566
Spring 2025	\$11,849	\$19,569
Total	\$23,695	\$39,135

LSU Online Tuition and Fees Minimum Maximum Range Per Credit Hour \$399 \$1,110

2024-25 Room and Board

Estimated Charges	
19 Meal Plan (Fall + Spring)	\$5,232
Double Room with A/C (Fall + Spring)	\$9,910
Total Average Annual Room & Board	\$15,142

Fall 2024 Housing			?
	Undergrad	Grad/Prof	Total
Res. Halls/UG Apts-Men	3,162	36	3,198
Res. Halls/UG Apts-Women	5,478	34	5,512
Sorority Houses	579	0	579
Fraternity Houses	287	0	287
Total Men	3,449	36	3,485
Total Women	6,057	34	6,091
Total On Campus	9,506	70	9,576
Total Off Campus	22,798	4,572	27,370

2023-24 Undergraduate Financial Aid by Source of Funds

	\$ Amount	Number of Awards
Federal	\$197,910,044	15,559
State	\$112,840,815	15,842
Institutional	\$154,783,825	19,802
Other	\$45,155,184	4,437

2023-24 Undergraduate Financial Aid by Award Type

	\$ Amount	Number of Awards
Scholarships/Grants	\$305,041,708	24,328
Loans	\$174,228,620	11,758
Jobs	\$14,279,035	5,439
Athletic	\$17,140,506	621

Notes

Full-Time Tuition and Fees: Tuition/fee amounts are for undergraduate, veterinary, and law students taking 30 hours and graduate students taking 24 hours per academic year.

Housing: Sorority and fraternity housing statistics do not reflect total membership. Housing figures exclude LSU Online students. The Graduate/Family Housing category is no longer included due to the closure of the Edward J. Gay Apartments in June 2023.

FACULTY AND STAFF - FALL 2024



Instructional Faculty by Race/Ethnicity

		\sim
Full-Time	Part-Time	Total
2	1	3
201	31	232
77	63	140
74	10	84
0	0	0
12	10	22
56	15	71
144	15	159
979	347	1,326
1,545	492	2,037
	2 201 77 74 0 12 56 144 979	2 1 201 31 777 63 774 10 0 0 12 10 56 15 144 15 979 347

Instructional Faculty by Gender

	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total
Male	908	276	1,184
Female	637	214	851
Unknown	0	2	2
Total	1,545	492	2.037

Staff by Gender			?
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total
Male	1,746	18	1,764
Female	2,415	13	2,428
Total	4,161	31	4,192

Average Full-Time Instructional Salaries by Rank	?
Professor	\$147,150
Associate Professor	\$107,703
Assistant Professor	\$94,843
Instructor	\$58,950



Notes

Instructional Faculty: demographics include LSU A&M personnel and equivalent Ag. Center departmental faculty who are active in the instructional mission of the University. Full-time counts include personnel employed at 75% effort or greater. Includes NextSource, wages as earned, and contingent gratis faculty.

 \bigcirc

Staff: Includes administrative, professional, classified, and other academic staff; excludes graduate assistants, fellows, and student employees. Average Full-Time Instructional Salaries: Full-time for salary data is defined as 100% effort employees. Twelve-month faculty salaries have been converted to nine-months by multiplying salary by 0.8182.

Back